OP \$140.00 2571029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM461322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovasic, Inc.		10/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analog Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	One Technology Way
City:	Norwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02062
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571029	INNOVASIC
Registration Number:	3163975	I
Registration Number:	3332670	
Registration Number:	3403458	FIDO
Registration Number:	4461539	PRIORITYCHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-484-3900

tmdocket@arentfox.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michelle Mancino Marsh

Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mancino Marsh	
SIGNATURE:	/MMM/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Innovasic - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0009 source=Innovasic - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0010

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovasic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 5635 Jefferson Street, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was the owner of trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **Analog Devices**, **Inc.**, a Massachusetts corporation, located and doing business at One Technology Way, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks, effective as of October 17, 2016, as part of an acquisition of the Assignor company;

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of memorializing the transfer of all legal right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the business associated therewith and any and all past and present rights which have accrued to Assignor incident or appertaining to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned, transferred, conveyed and granted to Assignee all right, title, and interest owned and possessed by Assignor in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill and that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. Section 1060).

INNOVASIC, INC.
By: Grof / M/Ock
Name: Jordon Woods
Title: CTO
Date: January 30, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0011

Schedule A: U.S. Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 02/07/2018

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
INNOVASIC	2,571,029	05/21/2002
	3,163,975	10/24/2006
	3,332,670	11/06/2007
FIDO	3,403,458	03/25/2008
PriorityChannel	4,461,539	01/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006268 FRAME: 0012